TERMS OF USE

REGIONAL JOB FAIR

Regionalnisajamposlova.com (hereinafter referred to as "Fair") is a fair held once a year on the website: https://regionalnisajamposlova.com/si/. The organizer and owner of this project is the company TAU ON-LINE d.o.o., located in Zagreb, Strojarska cesta 20, VAT number 14273924910, represented by the President of the Management Board, Igor Žonja (hereinafter referred to as the "Fair Organizer").

REGISTRATION, PAYMENT, AND CANCELLATION OF PARTICIPATION

By completing and submitting the form at https://regionalnisajamposlova.com/si/, you have registered to participate in the Fair.

After registration, you will receive a binding payment offer to your email address.

Cancellation of participation in the Fair needs to be reported exclusively in writing to the email address: info@deloglasnik.si

The conditions and deadlines for cancellation of participation are as follows:

- Until August 15th cancellation with a refund of 100% of the paid amount
- Until October 6th cancellation with a refund of 50% of the paid amount
- From October 6th cancellation without a refund of the paid amount

If you do not cancel your participation in the Fair according to these cancellation conditions, any subsequent claims will not be accepted, and it will be considered that you participated in the Fair in accordance with these Terms of Use.

PARTICIPANTS' OBLIGATIONS

The participant agrees to:

- 1. Fill out the participation registration form on the website: https://regionalnisajamposlova.com/ within the specified deadline.
- 2. Pay the participation fee for the Fair based on the offer sent by the Fair Organizer before the start of the Fair.

- 3. Define the elements for the booth design and enter company information.
- 4. Create a booth based on the selected elements and previously sent instructions.
- 5. Submit the necessary materials to the Fair Organizer no later than 7 days after booth rental; if the participant fails to submit the materials within the specified deadline, the Fair Organizer is not obliged to create and activate the booth.
- 6. Preserve confidential information.

FAIR ORGANIZER'S OBLIGATIONS

The Fair Organizer agrees to:

- 1. Define the exact dates of the Fair, which will be published on the Fair's website, reserving the right to change the dates if necessary.
- 2. Provide the participant with a payment offer for the participation fee at the Fair.
- 3. Provide the participant with access information.
- 4. Issue an invoice to the participant within three days after the end of the Fair.
- 5. Preserve confidential information.

DISPUTES

Any disputes arising from these Terms of Use and related to them, as well as the legal effects arising from them between the Participant and the Fair Organizer, shall be attempted to be resolved amicably and peacefully. In the event of legal proceedings, the competent court in Zagreb shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

FINAL PROVISIONS

These Terms of Use come into effect on the day of their publication on the Fair's website. The Fair Organizer reserves the right to amend and supplement these Terms of Use at any time. The valid version of the Terms of Use shall be the one published on the Fair's website: https://regionalnisajamposlova.com/si/.